2024 Holiday Schedule

The following fourteen (14) days will be recognized as paid holidays for the County employees:

* Monday, 1 January 2024 — New Year's Day

* Monday, 15 January 2024 - Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
e Monday, 19 February 2024 - President’s Day

* Tuesday, 14 May 2024 - Primary Election Day

e Monday, 27 May 2024 — Memorial Day

e  Thursday, 20 June 2024 — West Virginia Day

¢ Thursday, 4 July 2024 - Independence Day

e Monday, 2 September 2024 — Labor Day

e Monday, 14 October 2024 — Columbus Day

¢  Tuesday, 5 November 2024 — General Election
Monday, 11 November 2024 — Veterans Day
Thursday, 28 November 2024 - Thanksgiving
Friday, 29 November 2024 — Day After Thanksgiving
Wednesday, 25 December 2024 - Christmas Day

All days which may be appointed or recommended by the Governor of this State, or the President of the
United States.

When any of these days or dates falls on a Sunday, then the succeeding Monday shall be regarded,
treated and observed as the legal holiday. When the day or date falls on a Saturday, then the preceding
Friday shall be regarded, treated and observed as the legal holiday.

Adopted the 5'" day of December 2023 for calendar year 2024.
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